B-LINE
SERIES
CROUSE-HINDS
SERIES
Ruff-IN
pre-fabricated solutions
B-Line series and Crouse-Hinds series Ruff-IN pre-fab systems        www.eaton.com2
NOTICE

B-Line series and Crouse-Hinds series Ruff-IN pre-fab systems        www.eaton.com 7
Made-to-Order assemblies
Catalog numbering system for Ruff-IN assembly configurations
2.
Part number example
PFTHFA-4Q10ARC20DTRW
	 PF	 THFA	— 	4Q10		  AR	 C 	  	 20	 D	 TR	 W
Box style
4D TP403 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
4S TP404 4 SQ 11/2” deep box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
432 TP432 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 3/4” KO
4Q10 TP4Q10 Quick-Lok 4 SQ 21/8” deep box with (2) cable entries on top
4Q10M
TP4Q10M Quick-Lok 4 SQ 21/8” deep box with (2) cable entries on top
and double sided bracket
5Q20
TP5Q20 Quick-Lok 411/16” SQ 21/8” deep box with (4) cable entries on
top
436 TP436 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 1 KO
431
TP431 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 1/2 & 3/4” KO with AC/MC clamps in each
end
5D TP525 411/16” welded 21/8” deep box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
560 TP560 411/16” drawn 21/8 deep box 1” KO
562 TP562 411/16” drawn 21/8 deep box 11/4” KO
278 TP278 4” 11/2” deep octagon box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
292 TP292 4” 21/8” deep octagon box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
Box ground
wire
BLANK Solid
A Stranded
N None
Series
PF Ruff-IN
Mud ring depth and gang
50 TP484 1/2” raised 1 gang
58 TP489 5/8” raised 1 gang
75 TP486 3/4” raised 1 gang
100 TP488 1” raised 1 gang
125 TP490 11/4” raised 1 gang
250 TP498 1/2” raised 2 gang
258 TP499 5/8” raised 2 gang
275 TP500 3/4” raised 2 gang
2100 TP502 1” raised 2 gang
2125 TP501 11/4” raised 2 gang
AR AMR1 adj 3/4" to 1-1/2" raised, 1 gang
AR58 AMR158 adj 5/8" to 1-1/4" raised, 1 gang
2AR AMR2 adj 5/8" to 1-1/2" raised, 2 gang
3AR AMR3 adj 3/4" to 1-1/2" raised, 3 gang
Device grade
BLANK No device
C Commercial
S Specification
I Industrial
H Hospital
Device color
V Ivory
W White
R Red
LA Light almond
Receptacle ground orientation
BLANK Up
DN Down
*Duplicate per device.
†Position 2 and 3 are only added for

B-Line series and Crouse-Hinds series Ruff-IN pre-fab systems        www.eaton.com28
Ruff-IN components - catalog tree
Catalog numbering system for Ruff-IN assembly configurations
Part number example
PFTHFA-4Q10ARC20DTRW
	 PF	 THFA	— 	4Q10		  AR	 C 	  	 20	 D	 TR	 W
Box style
4D TP403 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
4S TP404 4 SQ 11/2” deep box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
432 TP432 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 3/4” KO
4Q10 TP4Q10 Quick-Lok 4 SQ 21/8” deep box with (2) cable entries on top
4Q10M
TP4Q10M Quick-Lok 4 SQ 21/8” deep box with (2) cable entries on top
and double sided bracket
5Q20
TP5Q20 Quick-Lok 411/16” SQ 21/8” deep box with (4) cable entries on
top
436 TP436 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 1 KO
431
TP431 4 SQ 21/8” deep box 1/2 & 3/4” KO with AC/MC clamps in each
end
5D TP525 411/16” welded 21/8” deep box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
560 TP560 411/16” drawn 21/8 deep box 1” KO
562 TP562 411/16” drawn 21/8 deep box 11/4” KO
278 TP278 4” 11/2” deep octagon box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
292 TP292 4” 21/8” deep octagon box 1/2” & 3/4” KO
Box ground
wire
BLANK Solid
A Stranded
N None
Series
PF Ruff-IN
Mud ring depth and gang
50 TP484 1/2” raised 1 gang
58 TP489 5/8” raised 1 gang
75 TP486 3/4” raised 1 gang
100 TP488 1” raised 1 gang
125 TP490 11/4” raised 1 gang
250 TP498 1/2” raised 2 gang
258 TP499 5/8” raised 2 gang
275 TP500 3/4” raised 2 gang
2100 TP502 1” raised 2 gang
2125 TP501 11/4” raised 2 gang
AR AMR1 adj 3/4" to 1-1/2" raised, 1 gang
AR58 AMR158 adj 5/8" to 1-1/4" raised, 1 gang
2AR AMR2 adj 5/8" to 1-1/2" raised, 2 gang
3AR AMR3 adj 3/4" to 1-1/2" raised, 3 gang
Device grade
BLANK No device
C Commercial
S Specification
I Industrial
H Hospital
Device color
V Ivory
W White
R Red
LA Light almond
Receptacle ground orientation
BLANK Up
DN Down
*Duplicate per device.
†Position 2 and 3 are only added for
multi-mount or open mount
assemblies. Insert a space, replace
“X” and repeats steps 3-11 for
additional boxes on assembly. If 1st
or 2nd positions are blank, then
insert “X” and use steps 3-11 in
position where box is required.
Device type
D Duplex receptacle